**FORM PTO-1595** 

102325338

Attorney Docket No. BKMB.68844

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	o The Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and T	rad	emarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey D. Barbour  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ettached? □ Yes ☑ No  12-30-02			2.	Name and address	s of receiving party(ies): Burke Mobility Products, Inc.			
				Street Address:	1800 Merriam Lane Kansas City			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			State:	Kansas			
	Assignment	□ Merger		Zip:	66106			
Other: Record to correct the Assignee's address on an Assignment previously recorded at Reel 010872 Frame 0570.				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No				
	Execution Date: May 2	6, 2000						
4.	Application number(s)							
	• •		ew application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):			В	. Patent No.(s):				
		Additional nur	nbe T	rs attached?   Yes	s ⊠ No	4		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: . 1					
	Name:	Scott B. Strohm	<u></u>					
		Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	,		
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street			he charged to deposit associat			
	City:	Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	State:	Missouri	8	. Deposit Account N	lo.: 19-2112			
	Zip:	64105-2118		(Attach duplicate of deposit account)	copy of this page if paying by			
		DO NOT	US	SE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signatu	ire.				_		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Scott B. Strohm								
Scott B. Strohm					10/05/06			
Name of person signing				Signature	Date			
	Total num	ber of pages including co ocuments to be recorded	ver	sheet, attachments,	and document: 3	_		
	iviali Q		AA!	TILLEGICATION COADL SILE	JOS III JIII MAIOI TOI			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SEP 0 1 2002 W

Attorney Docket No.

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1						
	To The Honorab	le Commissioner of Paterna			craened original document	ts or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveyin	ng party(ies): Jeffrey D. Barbour	2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
		conveying party(ies) attached?		Name:	Burke Mobility Products	, Inc. Of
	∕es Ò(No			Internal Address: Street Address:	1800 Merriam Lane	5881
3.	Nature of Convey	ance:		City:	Kansas City	521
` <b>X</b> A	Assignment	□ Merger	ł	State:	Missouri	7
o s	Security Agreemen	t □ Change of Name	1		•	
c	Other:		İ	Additional na	olb Kansas	No.
	Execution Date: N		, l	Additional He	olb Kansas	/
4.	Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s):	588	1147		1
	If this document i	s being filed together with a new appl				00
		2 N 4 N	1.	D-44 N- (a)		
	A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s):	В.	Patent No.(s)		
		Aulaliaine	 	attached? □ Yes	s W No	
5.	Name and addres	s of party to whom correspondence				
"			0.	lotal number of a	pplications and patents in	volved:
		nent should be mailed:  Scott B. Strohm	6.	i otal number ot a	pplications and patents in	volved:
	concerning docum	nent should be mailed:			3.41)	
	concerning docum	nent should be mailed: Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.			
	concerning docum Name: Internal Address:	nent should be mailed: Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	Total fee (37 CFR		
	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	nent should be mailed:  Scott B. Strohm  Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.  One Kansas City Place  1200 Main Street	7.	Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	
	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:	nent should be mailed: Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street Kansas City	7.	Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to  Deposit Account N	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	count
	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip:	Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street Kansas City Missouri 64105-2118	7.	Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to  Deposit Account N	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	count
'20 <u>00 BC</u>	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State:	Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street Kansas City Missouri 64105-2118	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to  Deposit Account N  (Attach duplicate	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	count
	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip:	Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street Kansas City Missouri 64105-2118	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to  Deposit Account N	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	count
'20 <u>00 BC</u> 58 L	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip:	Scott B. Strohm Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street Kansas City Missouri 64105-2118	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to  Deposit Account N  (Attach duplicate	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	count
'20 <u>00 BC</u> 58 L	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip: CATES 00000133 Statement and si To the best of my	Scott B. Strohm  Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  1200 Main Street  Kansas City  Missouri  64105-2118  09544147  40.00 @P  DO  gnature  y knowledge and belief, the foregoing	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate	be charged to deposit acconsists according to the consists according to	g by deposit accoun
'20 <u>00 BC</u> 58 L	concerning docum Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip: XATES 00000133	Scott B. Strohm  Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  1200 Main Street  Kansas City  Missouri  64105-2118  09544147  40.00 @P  DO  gnature  y knowledge and belief, the foregoing	7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate	3.41)be charged to deposit acc	g by deposit accoun

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, JEFFREY D. BARBOUR, 3909 Grand Forks Drive, Land O'Lakes,

Pasco County, State of Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOLDABLE

REHABILITATION BED FOR ACCOMMODATING AN OBESE PERSON, for which I am about

to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BURKE MOBILITY PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1800 Merriam

Lane, Kansas City, County of Wyandotte, and State of Kansas 66106, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JEFFREY

D. BARBOUR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said BURKE MOBILITY PRODUCTS, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the

specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent

of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under

724516.1

1

PATENT REEL: 013607 FRAME: 0066 any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said BURKE MOBILITY PRODUCTS, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 26 day of Think 1999.

10.

Jeffrey D. Barb

STATE OF FLORIDA

: : ss. 5.69 - 88-253 !

COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me personally appeared Jeffrey D. Barbour, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

1-5-2003-

B. B

JANET R. FELDER
MY COMMISSION # CC 788877
EXPIRES: November 5, 2002
Banded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

EXECUTED this 26 day of 1) con , 2000.

724516.1

**RECORDED: 12/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013607 FRAME: 0067